



Schedule of Fees

Approved by the Board of Managers April 7, 2022

**LOTS AND PLOTS**

Price per square foot, all lots	\$25.00
Corner post, includes setting	\$70.00

**SINGLE GRAVES**

Baby Grave (under one year old)	\$175.00
Child Grave (Less than four feet)	\$250.00
Adult Grave (Four feet and larger)	\$750.00

**INTERMENT (opening and closing of grave)**

Baby Grave	\$175.00
Child Grave	\$250.00
Adult Grave (Includes tent)	\$750.00
Saturday Burial additional fee (at RV by 2:00)	\$500.00
Burial Vault set at time of burial	\$750.00
Installation of Burial Vault for future use	\$750.00
Opening of Burial Vault at time of burial	\$375.00

*All burials to be made with casket enclosed in a vault of cement construction*

**CREMATION**

Ground Burial of cremated remains	\$400.00
<i>Does not include vault</i>	
<i>NOTE! No more than two cremains or baby graves may be made on a single site</i>	
Saturday Burial additional fee (at RV by 2:00)	\$300.00

**COLUMBARIUM**

Angel Garden Memorial Niche	\$1,500.00
<i>Niche is 11 1/2" x 11 1/2" x 11 1/2"</i>	
<i>Granite panel engraving extra</i>	
Inurnment (opening & Closing)	\$200.00
Angel Garden Ossuary	\$250.00
Saturday inurnment or Ossuary additional fee (at RV by 2:00)	\$300.00
Tent & chairs	\$125.00

**FOUNDATIONS**

Labor and material per Cubic foot (\$150 Minimum)	\$25.00
<i>Acceptable foundations are concrete or granite</i>	

**REINTERMENT & DISINTERMENT**

\$1,500.00

*Board reserves right to evaluate each interment and reinterment request and to increase the minimum rate for any increase liability or increased degree of difficulty found in each evaluation. The board also reserves the right to refuse to re-inter some remains if evidence is submitted that it should not be done.*

**OTHER SERVICES**

Planting and Watering of Urn during Summer Season	\$200.00
Watering of Urn during Summer Season	\$100.00
Aluminum grave marker 2/flag	\$30.00
Solar-Lit plastic grave marker 2/flag	\$10.00
Flag placement 4"x6"	\$5.00

***ALL CHARGES MUST BE PAID BEFORE THE SERVICES CAN BE RENDERED***